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Lemont High School announces revised 2020-21 calendar

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE — July 21, 2020
Contact:	 Tony Hamilton
	 Director of School and Community Relations – (630) 243-3280 – thamilton@lhs210.net

Lemont High School District 210 has announced a revised calendar for the 2020-21 school year. Lemont High School 
will begin the year in a hybrid schedule, with students participating in in-person instruction and eLearning on a rotating 
schedule. 

The first day of attendance for freshmen and transfer students now will be Friday, August 21. The first full day of both in-
person and eLearning attendance for all students will be Monday, August 24.

Winter Break begins at the end of the day on Tuesday, December 22, and classes resume following the break on Monday, 
January 11. Spring Break will begin at the end of the day on Friday, March 26, with classes resuming on Tuesday, April 6. 
The last day of school tentatively is scheduled for Wednesday, May 26. Graduation is set for Friday, May 28.

Freshmen and seniors will participate in on-campus mandatory testing on Wednesday, October 14, while sophomores 
and juniors will participate in on-campus mandatory testing on Wednesday, October 28. There will be no senior 
attendance for the on-campus testing day on Tuesday, April 13.

In addition to the delayed start to the school year, there are two changes of note. The first semester will end at the end 
of the day on Tuesday, December 22, which is a day earlier than previously announced. Additionally, Tuesday, April 6, now 
will be a student attendance day.

Day	 Date	 Event
Wednesday-Thursday	 August 12-13	 Teacher Institute Days
Friday; Monday-Thursday	 August 14; August 17-20	 Remote Learning Planning Days (no student attendance)
Friday	 August 21	 First Day of School – Freshmen/transfer students only
Monday	 August 24	 First Day of School – All students
Monday	 September 7	 No School – Labor Day
Wednesday	 October 14	 Student Testing (freshmen and seniors only; dismissal TBA)
Thursday	 October 29	 Student Testing (sophomores and juniors only; dismissal TBA)
Tuesday	 November 3	 No School
Wednesday	 November 11	 No School – Veterans Day
Thursday-Friday	 November 26-27	 No School – Thanksgiving Holiday
Tuesday	 December 22	 End of First Semester/Winter Break begins at end of day
Monday	 January 11	 Classes resume following Winter Break
Monday	 January 18	 No School – Martin Luther King’s Birthday (observed)
Monday	 February 15	 *No School (Possible make-up day for previous school cancellation)
Friday	 March 26	 Spring Break begins at end of day
Monday	 April 5	 *No School (Possible make-up day for previous school cancellation)
Tuesday	 April 6	 Classes resume following Spring Break
Tuesday	 April 13	 Student Testing (no senior attendance; dismissal TBA)
Monday	 April 19	 No School – Teacher Institute Day
Wednesday	 May 26	 Tentative Last Day of School
Thursday	 May 27	 No School – Teacher Institute Day
Friday	 May 28	 Graduation

Note: Dates noted with an asterisk (*) may be used as make-up days for inclement weather or other unforeseen cancellations if deemed necessary 
by school administrators; this would be done to allow for meaningful classroom instruction. Additional make-up days are scheduled for May 27-28 
and June 1.


